

strike out "female dog" and insert "bitch," and wherever it may appear in this bill.

In line 6, strike out the letters "ies," at the end of counties.

Line 7, strike out the word "thirty," and insert "five," and in line 8, strike out the word "sixty," and insert "ten."

Section 2, line 1, after the word "of," strike out "each of," in line 2, strike out the word "counties," and insert "county."

Section 5, line 6, after the word "Peace," strike out "of each," and in same line "counties," and insert "county."

Same section, line 9, strike out "each of said counties," and insert "county."

Section 9, line 6, after the words "Commissioners of," strike out "each of said counties respectively," and insert "said county."

Which were severally adopted.

Said bill, as amended, was read the third time and passed by yeas and nays as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Knight,
Blake,	Longwell,
Brewer,	Lloyd,
Brattan,	McCulloh,
Crawford,	Phelps,
Claggett,	Spencer,
Davis,	Suit,
Earle,	Tuck,
Fields,	Williams,
Getty,	Walsh—20.

NEGATIVE—None.

Said bill was then returned to the House of Delegates.

The House bill entitled an Act to amend the Act passed at January Session, 1870, chapter 385, entitled an Act to incorporate the District of Columbia, Upper Marlboro' and Hills' Landing Turnpike Company, and to extend the time for the completion of said turnpike,

Was read the third time and passed by yeas and nays as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Lloyd,
Aydelott,	Mudd,
Blake,	McCulloh,
Brattan,	Phelps,